
Livable Centers Initiative (LCI) Study Contacts

Location Local Contact Email Phone # Consultant

FY 2000

Canton

Deonna Bettis

Ginger Garrard

Ken Patton

deonna.bettis@canton-georgia.com; 

ginger.garrad@canton-georgia.com; 

ken.patton@canton-georgia.com

770.704.1509                                                                            ARCADIS, RCLco, Sizemore-Floyd

Chamblee Vicki Coleman vcoleman@chambleega.com 770.986.5010 Robert & Co.

Conyers
Marvin Flanigan

Brad Sutton

marvin.flanigan@conyersga.com; 

brad.sutton@conyersga.com
770.929.4280

Robert G. Betz, John Edwards, The 

Jaeger Company

Douglasville Michelle Wright   wrightm@ci.douglasville.ga.us 770-920-3000 ARCADIS

Duluth

Chris McGahee

Glen Coyne

Chris Collins

cmcgahee@duluthga.net; 

gcoyne@duluthga.net; ccollins@duluthga.net

678-715-6081

770.476.1790
JJ&G

Greenbriar (Atlanta)
Garnett Brown                  

Charletta Jacks 

gbrown@atlantaga.gov; 

cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov;

404.330.6724

404.330.6692
PBS&J, RCLco

Marietta

Rusty Roth

Brian Binzer

Kyethea Kirk

rroth@mariettaga.gov; 

BBinzer@mariettaga.gov; 

kclark@mariettaga.gov

770.794.5668 EDAW, PBS&J, Looney Ricks Kiss

Morrow

Sylvia Redic

Jeff Eady

Michael McLaughlin

sylviaredic@cityofmorrow.com; 

jeady@cityofmorrow.com; 

mmclaughlin@cityofmorrow.com

770.961.4002 Sizemore Group

Peachtree City David E. Rast planner@peachtree-city.org 770.487.5731 The Brookwood Group

Sandy Springs
Patrice Ruffin

Garrin Coleman

Patrice.ruffin@sandyspringsga.gov; 

garrin.coleman@sandyspringsga.org
404.255.5351 JJ&G, Sizemore Floyd, Grice & Assoc.

Stockbridge Ray Gibson rgibson@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov 770.389.7900 HGOR

West End (Atlanta)
Garnett Brown

Charletta Jacks
gbrown@atlantaga.gov; cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov

404.330.6724

404.330.6692
URS

FY 2001

Acworth
Brandon Douglas

Mark Hipp
bdouglas@acworth.org; mhipp@acworth.org 770.974.3112          

ARCADIS, Cooper Ross, Jon Benson 

& Assoc., Marketek

Buckhead

Denise Starling

Brian McHugh

Jim Durrett

denise@batma.org; 

bmchugh@buckheadcid.com; 

jdurrett@buckheadcid.com

404.842.2680

404.842.2693
Urban Collage, Mary Means, URS

City Center (CAP)
Jennifer Ball

Carly Nassar

jball@atlantadowntown.com; 

cnassar@atlantadowntown.com
404.522.3344 EDAW

Cumberland Brantley Day bday@cumberlandcid.org 770 859-2324
Urban Collage, RCLco, MSE, URS, 

UrbanTrans

Forest Park Angela Redding aredding@forestparkga.org 404.366.4720 Parsons

Gwinnett County 
Vince Edwards

Joe Allen

vince.edwards@gwinnettcounty.com; 

jallen@gwinnettplacecid.com
770.822.7604 JJ&G

Hapeville Virginia Park
Allie O'Brien

Bill Werner
aobrien@hapeville.org; bwerner@hapeville.org 404.669.8269 HGOR

Norcross Chris McCrary cmccrary@norcrossga.net 770.449.4062 JJ&G

Northlake 
Tom C. Ulbricht

Dave Pelton
tculbr@gmail.com; dwpelton@co.dekalb.ga.us 770.439.8859

Robert & Co., Urban Design 

Collaborative, DWA

Perimeter Center 

Susan Long

Donna Mahaffey

David Purcell

Mike Tuller

slong@perimetercid.org; 

DMorgan@perimetercid.org; 

dpurcell@perimetercid.org; 

Michael.Tuller@dunwoodyga.gov

770.390.1780

770.390.1790

678.382.6700

Urban Collage, URS, RCLco

FY 2002

Austell

Jim Graham

Jack Burnside

Pat Medlin

pmedlin@austell.org; 

jackburnside@bellsouth.net
770.944.4309

Jaeger Company, Pond and Co., Bob 

Betz, John Edwards

Avondale MARTA Station 

(Decatur)

Lyn Menne

Amanda Thompson

lyn.menne@decaturga.com; 

amanda.thompson@decaturga.com
404.371.8386 JJ&G, Gibbs Planning Group

Bolton/Moores Mill (Atlanta)

Garnett Brown

Greg Holder

Charletta Jacks            

gbrown@atlantaga.gov; 

ghholder@atlantaga.gov; 

cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov

404.330.6724

404.330.6208

JJ&G, Gibbs Planning Group, JW 

Robinson

Fayetteville

Eldridge Gunn

Joe Morton

Don Easterbrook

Linwood Robinson

egunn@fayetteville-ga.gov; 

jmorton@fayetteville-ga-us.org; 

deasterbrook@fayetteville-ga-us.org; 

lhrobinson@fayetteville-ga.gov

770.719.4178 Urban Collage, URS, RCLco

H.E. Holmes MARTA Station 

(Atlanta)

Garnett Brown

Greg Holder

Charletta Jacks

gbrown@atlantaga.gov; 

ghholder@atlantaga.gov; 

cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov;

404.330.6724 TSW, URS

Kensington MARTA Station 

(DeKalb County)
Sylvia Smith sasmith@dekalbcountyga.gov

404.687.2735 

x226
Urban Collage, RCLco
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Lilburn

Mayor Diana Preston

Victoria Dufresne

Bill Johnsa

Alex Mitchem

dianapreston@bellsouth.net; 

vdufresne@cityoflilburn.com; 

bjohnsa@cityoflilburn.com; 

amitchem@cityoflilburn.com

770-921-2210

770.638.2197

ARCADIS, Jon Benson & Assoc., 

Ross & Assoc., Marketek

Powder Springs
Tina Garver

Pam Conner

tgarver@cityofpowdersprings.org; 

Pbconner@cityofpowdersprings.org

770.943.8001

x361

x354

PBS&J, RCLco, Sycamore, Strategic 

Planning Initiatives

Sandtown (Fulton County)

Angela Parker                       

Roussan Francois                    

Michelle Macauley 

angela.parker@co.fulton.ga.us; 

roussan.francois@co.fulton.ga.us; 

Michelle.Macauley@fultoncountyga.gov

404.612.8102

404.612.8025
Sizemore Group

Woodstock Richard McLeod rmcleod@woodstockga.gov 770.592.6037
ARCADIS, Jon Benson & Assoc., 

Marketek

FY 2003

ChattHillCountry (Fulton)
Carol Wolfe                 

Mike Morton

carol.wolfe@chatthillsga.us 

michael.morton@chatthillsga.us

404.730.8079

770.463.1548

770.463.5550

Ecos Environmental Design, Inc., 

Village Habitat Design, Inc., Torti 

Gallas and Partners, CHK, Inc., Wilbur 

Smith Assoc., Mercer University: Dr. 

Alice Collins

Jonesboro Janice Truhan jtruhan@jonesboroga.com
770.478.3800

770.478.4800
JJ&G, Ackerman & Co.

JSA McGill (CAP)
Paul B. Kelman

Jennifer Ball

Angie Laurie

jball@atlantadowntown.com; 

alaurie@atlantadowntown.com  
404.658.1877

Urban Collage, Cooper Carry, URS, 

PEQ, ZHA

Kennesaw Darryl Simmons dsimmons@kennesaw-ga.gov 770.590.8268 Urban Collage, URS, RCLco

Lithonia

Deborah Jackson

Tonya Peterson

Mayor Doreen Carter

Dave Pelton

dajatty@bellsouth.net; 

tonya.peterson@lithoniacity.org; 

carterforlithonia@gmail.com; 

dwpelton@co.dekalb.ga.us

404.534.6545 Urban Collage, URS, RCLco

Old National Highway 

(Fulton)
Michelle Macauley 

gyoung@collegeparkga.com; 

bcoffee@collegeparkga.com; 

Michelle.Macauley@fultoncountyga.gov

404.730.8023

404.767.1537

Grice & Assoc., Urban Collage, 

Marketek, Jon Benson & Assoc.

Smyrna Eric Randall erandall@smyrnaga.gov 678-631-5443

Smyrna Tom Boland tboland@smyrnaga.gov 678-631-5348 Economic Development

Snellville
Jason Thompson

Billy Buckhalt

jthompson@snellville.org; 

bbuckhalt@snellville.org
770.985.3517 HDR, Urban Collage, RCLco

Stone Mountain
Adam Emrick

Steve Wells

Gary Peet

mainstreetstone@bellsouth.net; 

mayor@stonemountaincity.org; 

gpeet@stonemountaincity.org

770.498.8984 Robert & Co., DWA

Union City
Ann Lippman

Shayla Harris

alippmann@unioncityga.org; 

sharris@unioncityga.org

770.969.9266

770.964.2288

TSW, Glatting Jackson, Marketek, 

Urbantrans

FY 2004

Buford

Bryan Kerlin

Kim Wolfe

Stephanie Lynn

bkerlin@cityofbuford.com; 

kwolfe@cityofbuford.com; 

slynn@cityofbuford.com

770.945.6761
TSW, URS, Basile Baumann Prost & 

Assoc.

Clarkston
Lee Swaney                       

Jason Gaines

ckcity@bellsouth.net; 

jgaines@cityofclarkston.com
404.296.6489

Altamira, Huntley & Assoc., 

UrbanTrans, Peter Drey and Company

Delk Road TOD (Marietta & 

Cobb)

Rusty Roth

Dana Johnson

rroth@mariettaga.gov; 

dana.johnson@cobbcounty.org

770.794.5670    

770.794.5668

Basile Baumen and Prost, TSW, 

Wilbur Smith, Strategic Planning 

Initiatives, Boyken International

East Point
Geneasa Elias

Jennifer Fine

gelias@eastpointcity.org; 

Jfine@eastpointcity.org
404.270.7030

Pond & Co., Sizemore Group, Market 

& Main, Collaborative Firm

Holly Springs
Will Evans

Nancy Moon

wevans@hollyspringsga.us; 

nmoon@hollyspringsga.us

770.345.5536

770.345.5538

ARCADIS, Urban Collage, Jon Benson 

& Assoc., Robert Charles Lessor

McDonough
Rodney Heard

Kathy Field
Rheard@MCDONOUGH-GA.GOV; 770.957.3915

Bron Cleveland, JJ&G, Ackerman & 

Company

Northwest Clayton KC Krzic kc.krzic@co.clayton.ga.us 
770.473.5877

770.477.3678

Robert and Company, Collaborative 

Firm, LLC, Grice & Assoc.

Town Center Area Lanie Shipp Lanie@TCACID.com 678.354.0701
ARCADIS, Urban Collage, Jon Benson 

& Assoc., RCLco

Upper Westside Garnett Brown gbrown@atlantaga.gov 404.330.6724 EDAW, Grice & Assoc., Marketek

FY 2005

Bankhead Station
Garnett Brown

Charletta Jacks
gbrown@atlantaga.gov; cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov 404.330.6724 HDR, TSW
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Bells Ferry

Margaret Stallings

Jeff Watkins

Jerry Cooper

mstallings@cherokeega.com; 

jwatkins@cherokeega.com; 

jcooper@cherokeega.com; 

gmorton@cherokeega.com

678.493.6106
Sizemore Group, Pond & Co., Huntley 

& Assoc.

Brookhaven Station

Maria Mullins

Wanda Kight

Rolanda Daniel

Ted Tarantino

mmullins@dekalbcountyga.gov; 

wkight@dekalbcountyga.gov; 

rdaniel@dekalbcountyga.gov; 

ttarantino@itsmarta.com

404.687.2747 Urban Collage, Grice & Assoc., RCLco

Doraville Luke Howe Luke.howe@doravillega.us 770.451.8745
EDAW, Grice & Assoc., Marketek, 

Ventana Marketing

Hapeville Town Center
Allie O'Brien

Bill Werner
aobrien@hapeville.org; bwerner@hapeville.org 404-669-8269    

TSW, URS, Marketek, Hedgewood 

Properties

Highway 278

Kay Lee

Scott Sirotkin

Randy Vinson

kayblee@thecenter-newton.org; 

ssirotkin@co.newton.ga.us; 

rvinson@cityofcovington.org

770.788.0484 TSW, URS, Marketek

Hwy 78 (Evermore)
Lawrence Kaiser

Amanda Soesbe

lawrencekaiser49@gmail.com; 

elizabethdewberry@yahoo.com
770.979.5800      

PBS&J, Urban Collage, Bleakley 

Advisory Group

McFarland-Stoney Point
Vanessa Bernstein  Nancy 

Lovingood

vdbernstein@forsythco.com  

njlovingood@forsythco.com
678.513.5866

Pond & Co., Sizemore Group, Huntley 

& Assoc.

Tucker
Patrece Keeter

Dave Pelton

pgkeeter@dekalbcountyga.gov; 

dwpelton@dekalbcountyga.gov
770.492.5281

Ecos Environmental Design, Inc., 

Preston & Reed Sustainable Solutions, 

Gray-Calhoun & Assoc., Market + 

Main

FY 2006

Austell Road

Laraine Vance

Jason Gaines

Christine George

lvance@cobbcounty.org; 

jason.gaines@cobbcounty.org; 

christine.george@cobbcounty.org

770.528.1650
JJ&G, Carter Burgess, Morris Willis, 

Jim Croix, Ackerman Assoc.

Candler Road/Flat Shoals Sidney Douse sdouse@dekalbcountyga.gov 404.371.2150
Pond & Co., Sizemore Group, 

Collaborative Firm, Huntley & Assoc.

Dallas Town Center

David Clabo

Lori Morris

Kendall Smith

dclabo@dallas-ga.gov; lmorris@dallas-ga.gov; 

ksmith@dallas-ga.gov 
770.443.8110

Urban Collage, URS, Market + Main, 

Jon Benson & Assoc.

Griffin Town Center
Adam Causey

acausey@cityofgriffin.com
770.233.4130

770.233.2901
HDR, TSW, Marketek, Bruce Green

Indian Trail Corridor

Vince Edwards

Chuck Warbington

John McHenry

Vince.Edwards@gwinnettcounty.com; 

chuck@gwinnettvillage.com; 

johnmchenry@gwinnettvillage.com

770.449.6515

770.822.7452

URS, Urban Collage, Bleakly Advisory 

Group, MPH

Riverdale Town Center

Doug Manning

Corrin Wendell

Camilla Moore

dmanning@riverdalega.gov; 

cwendell@riverdalega.gov; 

cmoore@riverdalega.gov

770.909.1784
The Collaborative Firm, Sizemore 

Group, Pond & Co.

West Lake MARTA Station
Garnett Brown

Charletta Jacks
gbrown@atlantaga.gov; cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov 404.330.6724 TSW, HDR, Marketek

FY 2007

Atlanta Street - Roswell
Stefanie Dye

Chris Chovan

sdye@roswellgov.com; 

cchovan@roswellgov.com

770.594.6173

770.594.6425 

Goody Clancy, Street Smarts, Mary 

Means, RCLco

College Park

Gary Young

Erica Rocker

Barbara Coffee

gyoung@collegeparkga.com; 

erocker@collegeparkga.com; 

bcoffee@collegeparkga.com

404.767.1537

404-983-6208

Sizemore, Collaborative Firm, Croy 

Engineering, Michael Syphoe & Assoc.

Hwy 92 - Douglas Amy Brumelow abrumelow@co.douglas.ga.us 678.715.5370 Glatting Jackson, Market + Main

Monroe Town Center
Julian Jackson

Matthew Chancey

jjackson@monroega.gov; 

MChancey@MonroeGA.gov
770.266.5110

TSW, Keck & Wood, Arnett Muldrow & 

Assoc.

North Point - Alpharetta

James Drinkard

Eric Graves

Amanda Day

jdrinkard@alpharetta.ga.us; 

egraves@alpharetta.ga.us; 

aday@alpharetta.ga.us

678.297.6014

678.297.6200

678.297.6018

Urban Collage, URS, RCLco

Roswell Road - Sandy 

Springs

Patrice Ruffin

Garrin Coleman

Patrice.ruffin@sandyspringsga.gov; 

garrin.coleman@sandyspringsga.org

404.312.1843

404.867.1640
Sizemore, Pond & Co., RCLco
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South Moreland Avenue Garnett Brown
gbrown@atlantaga.gov; ronald.lall@gmail.com; 

scones100@gmail.com
404.330.6731

Glatting Jackson, Market + Main, DW 

& Assoc.

FY 2008

Central Conyers Activity 

Center
Marvin Flanigan marvinf@conyersga.com 770-929-4281 JJG, Bleakly Advisory Group

Fairburn Town Center
Jim Williams

Gail Denman
mgr@fairburn.com; gail@fairburn.com

770.964-2244

770.964.2244
Sizemore, PEQ, RCLco

Norcross Activity Center Chris McCrary cmccrary@norcrossga.net 770.448.2122
Urban Collage, JJ&G, Bleakly Advisory 

Group

Palmetto Town Center John Miller terrytodd@citypalmetto.com 404.310.4473
Urban Collage, Grice & Assoc., Market 

+ Main

Tri-County Crossroads Chad Jacobs cjacobs@spaldingcounty.com 770.467.4220
Glatting Jackson, Bleakly Advisory 

Group

Vine City MARTA Station
Garnett Brown

Charletta Jacks
gbrown@atlantaga.gov; cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov 404.330.6724

TSW, Marketek, Collaborative Firm, 

Croy Engineering

FY 2009

Hollowell-Veterans 

Memorial

Jessica Lavandier

Garnett Brown

Laraine Vance

Jason Gaines

jlavandier@atlantaga.gov; 

gbrown@atlantaga.gov; 

lvance@cobbcounty.org; 

jgaines@cobbcounty.org

404.330.6070
Sizemore, PEQ, Kimley Horn, Huntley 

Partners, Integral Group

Hudson Bridge-Jonesboro 

Road Connector 

Brecca Johnson

Stacey Jordan

Cheri Matthews

brjohnson@co.henry.ga.us; 

sjordan@co.henry.ga.us; 

cmatthews@co.henry.ga.us

770.288.7526

770.288.7526
TSW, URS, Marketek, Malbada Group

Loganville Town Center

Bill Jones

Edgar Brush

Carter Thompson

bijones@loganville-ga.gov; 

edgarbrush@yahoo.com; 

CThompson@loganville-ga.gov

770-466-3184

770.466.1165

770.466.2633

TSW, Keck & Wood, Muldrow & 

Assoc.

North Druid Hills Road

David Pelton

Sylvia Smith

Debbie Schneider

dwpelton@dekalbcountyga.gov; 

sasmith@dekalbcountyga.gov; 

Dkschneider@dekalbcountyga.gov

770.492.5223

770.492.5497

770.492.5206 

ARCADIS, Pond & Co., Huntley 

Partners, Sycamore Consulting

West Griffin Activity Center
Taurus Freeman

Vicki Hyatt

tfreemanr@cityofgriffin.com; 

vhyatt@cityofgriffin.com
770.233.4130 

Pond & Co., DW Smith, Huntley 

Partners

Winder Town Center
Barry Edgar

Donald Toms

barry.edgar@cityofwinder.com; 

donald.toms@cityofwinder.com

770.867.3510

770.867.3106

Keck & Wood, TSW, Muldrow and 

Assoc.

FY 2010

Doraville GM Plant
Luke Howe                   

Joseph Cooley

luke.howe@doravillega.us; 

joe.cooley@doravillega.us
770.451.8745

TSW, Keck & Wood, Muldrow & 

Assoc.

Dunwoody Village Michael Tuller michael.tuller@dunwoodyga.gov 678.382.6700
Urban Collage, Kimley Horn, RCLco, 

Houseal Lavigne, Market + Main

Hampton Town Center Andy Pippin apippin@cityofhampton-ga.gov 770.946.4306
TSW, URS, Mareketk, DW Smith, 

Collaborative Firm

Morrow Southlake Mall

Sylvia Redic

Jeff Eady

Michael McLaughlin

sylviaredic@cityofmorrow.com; 

jeady@cityofmorrow.com; 

mmclaughlin@cityofmorrow.com

770.961.4002
Sizemore Group, Kimley Horn, Gibbs 

Planning Group

Wesley Chapel
Sidney Douse

Cedrick Hudson

sdouse@dekalbcountyga.gov; 

chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov
404.371.2178

Jacobs, Collaborative Firm, Huntley 

Partners

FY 2011

Highway 9 (Milton)
Michele McIntosh-Ross       

Kathy Field

michele.mcintosh@cityofmiltonga.us; 

kathleen.field@cityofmiltonga.us
678.242.2538 Urban Collage

Six Flags Activity Center Laraine Vance lvance@cobbcounty.org; 770.528.1650 Stantec

FY 2012

Lakewood LCI (Atlanta)

Jessica Lavandier

Garnett Brown

Flor Valerde (ADA)

jlavandier@atlantaga.gov; 

gbrown@atlantaga.gov; 

fvelarde@investatlanta.com

404.330.6070

Marietta University Kyethea Clark kclark@mariettaga.gov

Stonecrest Activity Center Cedric Hudson chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov

FY 2013
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Medline Redevelopment 

Corridor

Shawanna Qawiy; Cedric 

Hudson

SQawiy@dekalbcountyga.gov; 

chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov
404.371.9771

Newnan Regional Town 

Center
Tracy Dunnavant tdunnavant@cityofnewnan.org 678.673.5481
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GRANDFATHERED

Alpharetta Town Center (GF 

2006)

James Drinkard

Eric Graves

Amanda Day

jdrinkard@alpharetta.ga.us; 

egraves@alpharetta.ga.us; 

aday@alpharetta.ga.us

678.297.6014

678.297.6200

678.297.6018

Sizemore, JJ&G, URS, Walker 

Parking

Avondale Estates Town 

Center (GF 2006)

Clai Brown

Keri Stevens

rcbrown@avondaleestates.org; 

kstevens@avondaleestates.org
404.294.5400 TSW

Decatur Town Center (GF 

2000)

Lyn Menne

Amanda Thompson

lyn.menne@decaturga.com; 

amanda.thompson@decaturga.com

404.371.8386

678.553.6513

Brookwood Group, RL Brown & 

Assoc.

Emory Village (GF 2003)
Davis Fox

Patece Keeter
pgkeeter@dekalbcountyga.gov 404.371.2186 Peter Drey + Co.

Georgetown / North 

Shallowford (GF 2011)
Michael Tuller michael.tuller@dunwoodyga.gov 678.382.6700

Urban Collage, Kimley Horn, RCLco, 

Houseal Lavigne, Market + Main

Highway 29 Corridor (GF 

2011)

Gerald McDowell           

Doug Stacks

GMcDowell@LilburnCID.com               

dstacks@cityoflilburn.com
678.380.1000

Pond-Ecos, Market + Main, Stantec 

Collaborative Instrastructure Servcies, 

Inc.

Jimmy Carter Bouldevard 

Corridor (GF 2007)
Chuck Warbington chuck@gwinnettvillage.com 770.449.6515 PBS&J

Lawrenceville Town Center 

(GF 2006)

Bob Baroni

Josh Ferguson

Dennis Billew

wanda.phillips@lawrencevillegaweb.org; 

josh.ferguson@lawrencevillegaweb.org; 

dennis.billew@lawrencevillegaweb.org

678.407.6400 TSW

Mableton (Cobb) (GF 2002) Michael Hughes mhhughes@cobbcounty.org; 770.528.2607 Robert & Co.

Memorial Drive/MLK Station 

(AHA) (GF 2003)
Bakari Brooks Bakari.Brooks@atlantahousing.org 404.892.4700 Urban Collage

Midtown Alliance (GF 2000)

Shannon Powell

Eric Bosman

Dan Hourigan

Ginny Kennedy

shannon@midtownalliance.org; 

ebosman@urbancollage.com; 

Dan@midtownalliance.org; 

Ginny@midtownalliance.org

404.892.4782 A. Nelessen & Assoc.

Moreland Avenue Corridor 

(GF 2007)

Garnett Brown

Charletta Jacks
gbrown@atlantaga.gov; cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov 404.330.6724 TSW

Oakland City/Lakewood (GF 

2004)

Garnett Brown

Charletta Jacks
gbrown@atlantaga.gov; cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov 404.330.6724 Urban Collage

Park Place (Evermore CID) 

(GF 2008)

Lawrence Kaiser

Amanda Soesbe

lawrencekaiser49@gmail.com; 

asoesbe@evermorecid.org
JJ&G

Ponce de Leon Corridor 

(GF 2007)

Garnett Brown

Charletta Jacks
gbrown@atlantaga.gov; cjacks@AtlantaGa.Gov 404.330.6724 TSW

Roswell - SR9 (GF 2003)
Stefanie Dye

Chris Chovan

sdye@roswellgov.com; 

cchovan@roswellgov.com

770.594.6173

770.594.6425 
Glatting Jackson

Sugar Hill Town Center (GF 

2006)

Bob Hail

Kaipo Awana

Don Kelemen

bobhail@cityofsugarhill.com; 

kawana@cityofsugarhill.com; 

dkelemen@cityofsugarhill.com

770.945.6716 Clark Patterson Assoc.

Suwanee Town Center (GF 

2002)

Marty Allen

Denise Brinson

Josh Campbell

mallen@suwanee.com; 

denise@suwanee.com; 

campbell@suwanee.com

770.945.8996 JJ&G, Urban Collage
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